

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 8119/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2016 in WA No.1837/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K R RAVI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8251/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8252/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8253/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8254/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8255/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8256/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8257/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8258/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with S.L.P.(C)..CC.
No.7240 of 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master