

ITEM NO.46 to 46.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s).7240/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2016 in WA No. 757/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8258/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8252/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8255/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8254/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8257/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8253/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8256/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 03-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the
petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of impugned order(s) dated 31.05.2016 in W.A. No.757/2016; dated 23.09.2016 in W.A. No.1749/2016, 1634/2016, 1161/2016; dated 28.09.2016 in W.A. No.1643/2016 and dated 17.10.2016 in W.A. No.1945/2016, 1893/2016, 1957/2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER