

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18092-18093/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

([ALL SLPS TO BE TREATED AS AFTER NOTICE MATTER])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22516/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22522/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18097/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18095/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18100/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18096/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18102/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

SLP(C) No. 18098/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.18096/2017 and SLP(C) No.18100/2017. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.18092/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 18095/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18097/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18100/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 18102 and 18098/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22516/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22517 and 22522/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017

All the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 12.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
7.12.2017

rd