

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18092-18093/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

([ALL SLPS TO BE TREATED AS AFTER NOTICE MATTER])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 01-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.18092-18093/2017

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017

The Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that respondent No.1 has died and he has already filed application for substitution of the legal representatives. If so, application be processed as per rules.

rd

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
01.08.2018