

ITEM NO.20.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 22517/2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 105075/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 105077/2018)

Date : 23-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017

Service is awaited.

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER