

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 22517/2017 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 105075/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
105077/2018)

Date : 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that fresh address of unserved respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.5 has been furnished in the Registry.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents at the newly given address.

Notice be also served through Registered AD Post.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER