

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 22517/2017 to be listed before the Court of Ld.
Registrar for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22517/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 105075/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
105077/2018)

Date : 06-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22517/2017Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has
entered appearance.Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos. 1.1 to 1.5 and 3 within two
weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for
dasti service for the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition
is allowed.

List again on 1.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar