

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179927/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 179934/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179938/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 179930/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179931/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for substitution and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application,
returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER