

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18092/2017

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. BALAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 18092,22520 & 18099 of 2017 to be listed before
Court of Ld. Registrar

IA No. 179925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179927/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18099/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179930/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
179931/2019

IA No. 179930/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179931/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 179934/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
179938/2019

IA No. 179934/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 179938/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Contd...

Item no.8

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18092/2017, SLP(C) No. 18099/2017

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved proposed legal representative nos. 1.1 to 1.3 of deceased common sole respondent. Dasti, as prayed for, is permitted in addition.

SLP(C) No. 22520/2017

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved proposed legal representative nos. 1.1 to 1.3 of deceased respondent no.1. Dasti, as prayed for, is permitted in addition.

List again on 11.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar